Board of Trustees

William J. Fountain, Supervisor Matthew J. Germane, Trustee
Larry N. Ciofu, Clerk  Summer L. McMullen, Trustee
Kathleen A. Horning, Treasurer Denise M. O’Connell, Trustee
Joseph M. Petrucci, Trustee
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Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Agenda
Hartland Township Hall
Tuesday, May 03, 2022
7:00 PM

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call

Approval of the Agenda
Call to the Public

Approval of the Consent Agenda
a. Approve Payment of Bills
b. Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings
c. 04-05-2022 Hartland Township Board Regular Meeting Minutes

Pending & New Business

Special Event Permit #22-010 Hartland Polo Classic

Site Plan Application #22-005 — Amend the 7th Amendment to Hartland Towne Square Planned
Development Agreement

Site Plan/PD Application #22-004, Planned Development Concept Plan — Hartland Senior
Community, a Single-Family Residential Planned Development (PD)

2022 Chloride Purchase

Township Hall Landscape Improvements
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Board Reports

[BRIEF RECESS]

9.

Information / Discussion
a. Manager's Report
b. Hartland Roads Update
c. Fire Station Needs Assessment

10. Adjournment

2655 Clark Road, Hartland, M1 48353 | (810) 632-7498 | HartlandTwp.com




Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Payment of Bills
Date: April 26, 2022

Recommended Action
Move to approve the bills as presented for payment.

Discussion
Bills presented total $28,384.95. The bills are available in the Finance office for review.

No notable invoices.

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LIYes XINo
All expenses are covered under the amended FY22 budget and adopted FY23 budget.

Attachments
Bills for 05.03.2022




04/26/2022 11:37 AM

User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page: 1/7
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/03/2022 - 05/03/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

OPEN
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
59EAST 59 EAST $5 CAR WASH 03/31/2022 1128 FOA 2 CAR WASHES
47378 P.0O. BOX 356 05/03/2022 N 10.00
04/13/2022 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 10.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-239-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 10.00
ALLSTAR ALLSTAR ALARM LLC 04/21/2022 336935 FOA SEALED LEAD ACID BATTERY
47392 8345 MAIN STREET 05/03/2022 N 66.84
04/21/2022 WHITMORE LAKE MI, 48189 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 Y 66.84
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 66.84
VENDOR TOTAL: 66.84
BISHOP BISHOP CONSTRUCTION INC 04/12/2022 041222 FOA RELEASE OF DEVELOPER PERFORMANCE BON
47354 3374 S CENTER RD 05/03/2022 N 7,000.00
04/12/2022 BURTON MI, 48519 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 7,000.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-000-283.000-0016 BISHOP CONSTRUC PERF BOND 7,000.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 7,000.00
1400 BS&A SOFTWARE 05/01/2022 140334 FOA 5/1/22 - 5/1/23 - SPEC ASSMT/ ONLINE
47367 14965 ABBEY LANE 05/03/2022 N 5,713.00
05/01/2022 BATH MI, 48808 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 5,713.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-209-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,460.50
101-253-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 3,252.50
5,713.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 5,713.00
CINTAS CINTAS CORPORATION 04/18/2022 4116718557 FOA MATS
47381 P.O. BOX 630910 05/03/2022 N 57.47
04/18/2022 CINCINNATI OH, 45263 / 0.0000 N 0.00




04/26/2022 11:37 AM

User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/03/2022 - 05/03/2022

BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

Page: 2/7

OPEN
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
05/03/2022 N 57.47
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 57.47
VENDOR TOTAL: 57.47
CITYOFFENT CITY OF FENTON 04/19/2022 3944 FOA BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLES
47385 301 S LEROY ST 05/03/2022 N 16.00
04/19/2022 FENTON MI, 48430 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 Y 16.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 16.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 16.00
ETNA ETNA SUPPLY COMPANY 04/25/2022 5104347261.005 FOA SENSUS METER TRANSCEIVER UNIT
47402 P.O. BOX 772107 05/03/2022 N 4,995.00
04/25/2022 DETROIT MI, 48277-2107 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 4,995.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-741.000 METER COSTS 4,995.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 4,995.00
REFUNDUB HAMMOND, LEONARD 04/25/2022 04/25/2022 FOA UB refund for account: MAXF-011900-0
47401 11900 MAXFIELD BLVD 05/03/2022 N 0.00
04/25/2022 HARTLAND MI, 48353 04/25/2022 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 95.05
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
590-000-601.002 SEWER FLAT RATE 95.05
VENDOR TOTAL: 95.05
HAYAA-F HARTLAND AREA YOUTH ATHLETIC ASSOC 05/15/2022 051522 FOA MAY 2022 PMT PER AGREEMENT
47230 HAYAA - FOOTBALL 05/03/2022 N 372.62
P.O. BOX 359
05/15/2022 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 372.62
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-751-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 372.62




04/26/2022 11:37 AM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP bPage:  3/7
User: SUSANC EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/03/2022 - 05/03/2022
DB: Hartland BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
VENDOR TOTAL: 372.62
HAYAA-B HARTLAND AREA YOUTH ATHLETIC ASSOC. 05/03/2022 051522 FOA PMT DUE 5/15/22 PER AGREEMENT
47208 HAYAA - BASEBALL 05/03/2022 N 1,285.72
P.0O. BOX 110
05/03/2022 HARTLAND MI, 48353 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 1,285.72
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-751-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 1,285.72
VENDOR TOTAL: 1,285.72
HCSA HARTLAND COMMUNITY SOCCER ASSN 05/15/2022 051522 FOA MAY 2022 PMT PER AGREEMENT
47216 HARTLAND COMMUNITY EDUCATION 05/03/2022 N 785.16
9525 HIGHLAND RD
05/15/2022 HOWELL MI, 48843 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 785.16
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-751-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 785.16
VENDOR TOTAL: 785.16
0150 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS 03/31/2022 173197 FOA MARCH 2022 FUEL
47368 9525 E HIGHLAND ROAD 05/03/2022 N 194.36
04/11/2022 HOWELL MI, 48843 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 194.36
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-860.000 GASOLINE 135.70
101-239-860.000 GASOLINE 58.66
194.36
VENDOR TOTAL: 194.36
HYL HARTLAND YOUTH LACROSSE 05/15/2022 051522 FOA MAY 2022 PMT PER AGREEMENT
47223 P.0O. BOX 56 05/03/2022 N 372.62
05/15/2022 HARTLAND MI, 48353 /7 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 372.62
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-751-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 372.62




04/26/2022 11:37 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page: 4/1
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/03/2022 - 05/03/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

OPEN
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
VENDOR TOTAL: 372.62
HOMEDEPOT HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 04/06/2022 102 3291 FOA STAKES FOR PARK
47399 DEPT 32-2006361202 05/03/2022 N 14.90
P.O. BOX 9001030
04/06/2022 LOUISVILLE KY, 40290 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 14.90
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-751-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 14.90
HOMEDEPOT HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 04/06/2022 1023291 FOA WATER PLANT SUPPLIES
47398 DEPT 32-2006361202 05/03/2022 N 18.85
P.O. BOX 9001030
04/06/2022 LOUISVILLE KY, 40290 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 18.85
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 18.85
HOMEDEPOT HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 03/28/2022 20438 FOA WINTER FEST STORAGE
47397 DEPT 32-2006361202 05/03/2022 N 124.90
P.O. BOX 9001030
03/28/2022 LOUISVILLE KY, 40290 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 124.90
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 124.90
VENDOR TOTAL: 158.65
1548 HORIZON LANDSCAPE INC. 03/31/2022 16164 FOA MARCH 2022 - WALKS SHOVELED/SALTED
47348 11765 HIBNER RD 05/03/2022 N 2,295.00
04/04/2022 HARTLAND MI, 48353 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 Y 2,295.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-802.000 LAWN/SNOW MAINTENANCE 2,295.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 2,295.00
HUBBELROTH HUBBELL, ROTH & CLARK, INC. 03/31/2022 195497 FOA YATOOMA FUEL STATION CPR THRU 3/31/2
47363 PO BOX 824 05/03/2022 N 280.00
04/08/2022 BLOOMFIELD HILLS MI, 48303-0824 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 Y 280.00

Open




04/26/2022 11:37 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page: 5/1
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/03/2022 - 05/03/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

OPEN
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-400-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 280.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 280.00
LOREARENTS LOREA RENTS 03/29/2022 1170 FOA SIDEWALK SWEEPING
47404 120 LUCY RD 05/03/2022 N 115.00
03/29/2022 HOWELL MI, 48843 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 115.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
401-444-969.005 SIDEWALKS 115.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 115.00
LOWES LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB 04/14/2022 25098 FOA CONCRETE FOR FIRESTATION
47396 P.O. BOX 530970 05/03/2022 N 27.54
04/14/2022 ATLANTA GA, 30353-0970 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 27.54
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
206-000-930.003 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE BLD&GRDS 27.54
LOWES LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/SYNCB 03/22/2022 27872 FOA WTP OPER SUPPLIES
47395 P.O. BOX 530970 05/03/2022 N 26.05
03/22/2022 ATLANTA GA, 30353-0970 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 26.05
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 26.05
VENDOR TOTAL: 53.59
JOHNSON ROSATI, SCHULTZ, JOPPICH&AMTSBUECHLER 03/31/2022 1077315 FOA ORDINANCE ENFORCEMENT THRU 3/31/22
47380 27555 EXECUTIVE DRIVE, SUITE 250 05/03/2022 N 13.50
04/14/2022 FARMINGTON HILLS MI, 48331 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 Y 13.50
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-722-826.000 LEGAL FEES 13.50
VENDOR TOTAL: 13.50
SANMARINO SAN MARINO EXCAVATING, INC. 04/22/2022 145788 FOA 20 YARD DUMPSTER RENTAL AT WTP
47394 5550 MITCHEL WAY 05/03/2022 N 115.00




04/26/2022 11:37
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

AM INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/03/2022 - 05/03/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

Page:

6/7

OPEN
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
04/22/2022 HOWELL MI, 48843 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 Y 115.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
536-000-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 115.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 115.00
SPALDING SPALDING DEDECKER 03/14/2022 89991 FOA HARTLAND PLAZA CPR THRU 2/27/22
47272 905 SOUTH BLVD EAST 05/03/2022 N 2,418.00
03/14/2022 ROCHESTER HILLS MI, 48307 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 2,418.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
702-000-290.096 DAIRY QUEEN HARTLAND PLAZA ESCROW 125.00
101-400-801.100-0028 HARTLAND PLAZA - DAIRY QUEEN 2,293.00
2,418.00
SPALDING SPALDING DEDECKER 04/18/2022 90272 FOA M59 WATER MAIN CE THROUGH 4/3/22
47390 905 SOUTH BLVD EAST 05/03/2022 N 1,380.00
04/18/2022 ROCHESTER HILLS MI, 48307 /o 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 1,380.00
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
539-000-816.000 ENGINEERING FEES 1,380.00
VENDOR TOTAL: 3,798.00
STAPLES STAPLES 04/16/2022 8065945171 FOA MISC SUPPLIES
47379 PO BOX 660409 05/03/2022 N 101.73
04/16/2022 DALLAS TX, 75266-0409 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 101.73
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-172-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101.73
STAPLES STAPLES 04/23/2022 8066016817 FOA MISC SUPPLIES
47388 PO BOX 660409 05/03/2022 N 177.35
04/23/2022 DALLAS TX, 75266-0409 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 177.35
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-265-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 162.19
101-172-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 10.67

101-400-727.000

SUPPLIES & POSTAGE

4.49




04/26/2022 11:37 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

INVOICE APPROVAL BY INVOICE REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/03/2022 - 05/03/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED

Page: 7/7

OPEN
Vendor Code Vendor name Post Date Invoice Bank Invoice Description
Ref # Address CK Run Date PO Hold Gross Amount
Invoice Date City/State/Zip Disc. Date Disc. % Sep CK Discount
Due Date 1099 Net Amount
177.35
VENDOR TOTAL: 279.08
SZOTTDODGE SZOTT DODGE 04/25/2022 236389 FOA SERVICE ON CHRYSLER PACIFICA
47391 2565 HIGHLAND RD 05/03/2022 N 284.83
04/25/2022 HIGHLAND MI, 48356 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 284.83
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-239-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 284.83
VENDOR TOTAL: 284.83
TOSHIBA TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 03/31/2022 5762443 FOA 2/25/22 - 3/24/22 ESTUDIO2830C
47403 PO BOX 927 05/03/2022 N 19.26
04/21/2022 BUFFALO NY, 14240-0927 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 19.26
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-172-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 19.26
TOSHIBA TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 04/21/2022 5762446 FOA 3/25/22 - 4/24/22 - ESTUDIO2830C COL
47393 PO BOX 927 05/03/2022 N 9.20
04/21/2022 BUFFALO NY, 14240-0927 / 0.0000 N 0.00
05/03/2022 N 9.20
Open
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
101-172-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 9.20
VENDOR TOTAL: 28.46
TOTAL - ALL VENDORS: 28,384.95
FUND TOTALS:
Fund 101 - GENERAL FUND 21,335.76
Fund 206 - FIRE OPERATING 27.54
Fund 401 - CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND 115.00
Fund 536 - WATER SYSTEM FUND 5,306.60
Fund 539 - WATER REPLACEMENT FUND 1,380.00
Fund 590 - SEWER OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 95.05
Fund 702 - TRUST & AGENCY - NEW 125.00




Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Susan Case, Finance Clerk
Subiject: Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings

Date: April 26, 2022

Recommended Action
Move to approve the presented disbursements under the post-audit resolution.

Discussion
The following disbursements have been made since the last board meeting:

Accounts Payable - $617,194.31

April 15, 2022 Payroll - $69,753.47
April 28, 2022 Payroll - $77,863.64

Financial Impact
Is a Budget Amendment Required? LIYes XINo
All expenses are covered under the amended FY22 budget and adopted FY23 budget.

Attachments

Post Audit Bills List 04.14.2022
Post Audit Bills List 04.19.2022
Post Audit Bills List 04.20.2022
Post Audit Bills List 04.28.2022
Payroll for 04.15.2022

Payroll for 04.28.2022

10




04/26/2022 09:10 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/2
CHECK DATE FROM 04/14/2022 - 04/14/2022

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
04/14/2022 FOA 42641 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - GAS 101-265-920.001 195.06
42641 STREET LIGHTS 101-448-921.000 210.87
42641 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 206-000-920.002 43.73
42641 UTILITIES - GAS 536-000-920.001 343.87
793.53
04/14/2022 FOA 42642 CROMAINE DISTRICT LIBRARY DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 410.94
04/14/2022 FOA 42643 DTE ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-751-920.002 59.08
04/14/2022 FOA 42644 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 2,665.91
04/14/2022 FOA 42645 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 135.50
04/14/2022 FOA 42646 HARTLAND CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 798.64
04/14/2022 FOA 42647 HARTLAND ROAD FUND DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 402.85
04/14/2022 FOA 42648 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP FIRE OPER DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 568.40
04/14/2022 FOA 42649 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP GENERAL FUND DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 466.45
42649 DOG LICENSES ESCROW 701-000-290.250 36.00
42649 MOBILE HOME FEES ESCROW 701-000-290.300 278.00
780.45
04/14/2022 FOA 42650 LIV. EDUCATIONAL SERVICE AGENC DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 439.44
04/14/2022 FOA 42651 LIVINGSTON COUNTY TREASURER DPPT ESCROW 701-000-290.200 1,415.98
42651 DOG LICENSES ESCROW 701-000-290.250 469.00
42651 MOBILE HOME FEES ESCROW 701-000-290.300 1,390.00
3,274.98
04/14/2022 FOA 42652 PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-172-727.000 2.65
42652 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-191-727.000 33.85
42652 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-209-727.000 2.65
42652 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-215-727.000 72.13
42652 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-247-727.000 12.19
42652 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-253-727.000 2.12
42652 TAX COLLECTION 101-253-811.100 16.96
42652 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-400-727.000 1.59
42652 SUPPLIES/POSTAGE 536-000-727.000 0.27
42652 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 590-000-727.000 0.26
144.67

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

TOTAL OF 12 CHECKS

10,474.

39
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04/26/2022 09:10 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 2/2

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 04/14/2022 - 04/14/2022
DB: Hartland

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
--- GL TOTALS ---

101-172-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 2.65
101-191-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 33.85
101-209-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 2.65
101-215-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 72.13
101-247-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 12.19
101-253-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 2.12
101-253-811.100 TAX COLLECTION 16.96
101-265-920.001 UTILITIES - GAS 195.06
101-400-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 1.59
101-448-921.000 STREET LIGHTS 210.87
101-751-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 59.08
206-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 43.73
536-000-727.000 SUPPLIES/POSTAGE 0.27
536-000-920.001 UTILITIES - GAS 343.87
590-000-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 0.26
701-000-290.200 DPPT ESCROW 7,304.11
701-000-290.250 DOG LICENSES ESCROW 505.00
701-000-290.300 MOBILE HOME FEES ESCROW 1,668.00

TOTAL 10,474.39




04/26/2022 09:10 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 1/5
CHECK DATE FROM 04/19/2022 - 04/19/2022

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
04/19/2022 FOA 42653 ALLSTAR ALARM LLC CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-265-801.000 820.65
42653 CONTRACTED SERVICES 206-000-801.000 246.00
1,066.65
04/19/2022  FOA 42654 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP & DUES 101-441-804.000 372.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42655 APEX SOFTWARE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-209-930.000 810.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42656 APPLIED IMAGING REPATRS & MAINTENANCE 101-299-930.000 32.85
04/19/2022 FOA 42657 CHASE BANK CAPITAL OUTLAY 101-191-970.000 1,623.72
42657 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 101-192-957.000 27.00
42657 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 101-209-804.000 201.00
42657 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 101-209-957.000 200.00
42657 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-247-727.000 126.78
42657 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.000 129.23
42657 TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 567.77
42657 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-400-727.000 (10.79)
42657 CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-577-801.000 623.12
42657 UNIFORMS/CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 536-000-719.100 69.99
42657 INTERNET 536-000-805.000 308.82
42657 TELEPHONE 536-000-851.000 70.85
42657 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 536-000-900.000 26.99
42657 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 536-000-957.000 910.00
42657 OPERATING SUPPLIES 577-000-740.000 242.97
42657 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 577-000-801.000 745.87
42657 INTERNET 577-000-805.000 853.65
42657 CABLE TV FEES 577-000-806.000 118.47
42657 PEG SERVER & SOFTWARE RENTAL 577-000-946.000 15.90
6,851.34
04/19/2022 FOA 42658 CINTAS CORPORATION CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-265-801.000 61.41
04/19/2022 FOA 42659 DELTA DENTAL ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 001-000-257.101 174.30
42659 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 58.56
42659 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 55.30
42659 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 84.58
42659 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 110.60
42659 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 156.47
42659 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-441-716.000 101.17
42659 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 130.45
871.43
04/19/2022 FOA 42660 DOUGIE'S DISPOSAL & RECYCLING CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-265-801.000 184.00
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04/26/2022 09:10 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 2/5
User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 04/19/2022 - 04/19/2022
DB: Hartland
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
42660 CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-751-801.000 300.00
484.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42661 DTE ENERGY UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-265-920.002 1,371.59
42661 STREET LIGHTS 101-448-921.000 40.47
42661 UTILITIES 101-567-920.000 14.76
42661 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 101-751-920.002 224.60
42661 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 536-000-920.002 3,005.25
4,656.67
04/19/2022 FOA 42662 DTE ENERGY-STREET LIGHTS MILLPOINTE STREETLIGHTS DEPOSIT 101-000-282.001 253.75
42662 FIDDLAR GROVE STREETLIGHT DEPOSIT 101-000-282.002 22.29
42662 WALNUT RIDGE STREETLIGHTS DEPOSIT 101-000-282.003 23.87
42662 STREET LIGHTS 101-448-921.000 1,101.15
1,401.06
04/19/2022 FOA 42663 FIVE STAR SIGNS, INC. OPERATING SUPPLIES 536-000-740.000 15.68
04/19/2022 FOA 42664 HARTLAND TOWNSHIP TREASURER UTILITIES - SEWER 101-265-920.004 154.03
426604 UTILITIES - WATER 101-265-920.005 657.38
42664 REU SURCHARGE FEES 101-265-920.006 1,939.19
42664 UTILITIES - WATER 101-463-920.005 757.34
42664 REU SURCHARGE FEES 101-463-920.006 33.05
42664 UTILITIES - SEWER 101-751-920.004 132.88
42664 REU SURCHARGE FEES 101-751-920.006 3.94
42664 UTILITIES - SEWER 536-000-920.004 511.05
4,188.86
04/19/2022 FOA 42665 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK BOND FEES 354-000-996.000 500.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42666 HUTSON, INC. LAWN/SNOW MATINTENANCE 536-000-802.000 98.46
04/19/2022 FOA 42667 LIVINGSTON CTY.DRAIN COMMISSIO LCDC CONTRACT SERVICES 590-000-801.008 180,891.83
04/19/2022 FOA 42668 LIVINGSTON DAILY PRESS & ARGUS  PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 101-215-900.000 165.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42669 LOREA RENTS SIDEWALKS 401-444-969.005 557.25
04/19/2022 FOA 42670 MICHIGAN TOWNSHIPS ASSOCIATION EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 101-247-957.000 62.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42671 MUTUAL OF OMAHA ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 001-000-257.103 147.13
42671 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 94.06
42671 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 91.50
42671 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 62.89
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04/26/2022 09:10 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 3/5
User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 04/19/2022 - 04/19/2022
DB: Hartland
Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
42671 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 68.84
42671 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 108.78
42671 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-441-716.000 79.40
42671 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 83.03
735.63
04/19/2022 FOA 42672 ORKIN CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-265-801.000 70.88
04/19/2022 FOA 42673 PETER'S TRUE VALUE HARDWARE REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 101-265-930.000 15.99
04/19/2022 FOA 42674 PRIORITY HEALTH ACCRUED MEDICAL BENEFITS 001-000-257.100 2,014.80
42674 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 1,081.76
42674 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 1,189.95
42674 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 1,730.83
42674 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 540.88
42674 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-441-716.000 1,487.46
42674 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 2,028.34
10,074.02
04/19/2022 FOA 42675 RESCOM DOOR LLC REPATRS & MAINTENANCE BLD&GRDS 206-000-930.003 1,425.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42676 SELECTION.COM CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-441-801.000 56.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42677 SERVICEPRO CONTRACTED SERVICES 101-265-801.000 880.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42678 SPALDING DEDECKER SIDEWALKS 401-444-969.005 11,543.50
04/19/2022 FOA 42679 STAPLES SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-172-727.000 68.37
42679 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 101-192-727.000 6.36
42679 OPERATING SUPPLIES 101-265-740.000 161.80
236.53
04/19/2022 FOA 42680 STATE OF MICH UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 101-172-716.004 1,112.45
42680 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 536-000-716.004 139.25
1,251.70
04/19/2022 FOA 42681 THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 2019 M59/HTLND BOND PRINCIPAL 354-000-991.001 230,000.00
42681 2019 REFUNDING BOND INTEREST 354-000-997.010 32,525.00
42681 2021 SEWER REFUNDING INTEREST 595-000-997.011 105,764.44
368,289.44
04/19/2022 FOA 42682 TOSHIBA AMERICA BUSINESS REPATRS & MAINTENANCE 101-299-930.000 21.19
04/19/2022 FOA 42683 UTILITIES INSTRUMENTATION WATER SYSTEM 539-000-140.000 817.63

15




04/26/2022 09:10 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 4/5

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 04/19/2022 - 04/19/2022
DB: Hartland

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
04/19/2022 FOA 42684 WATER TECH OPERATING SUPPLIES 536-000-740.000 176.00
04/19/2022 FOA 42685 WOOD ENVIRONMENT & TREATMENT PLANT SAMPLING 101-441-801.007 1,273.00
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 33 CHECKS 599,953.00
--- GL TOTALS ---
001-000-257.100 ACCRUED MEDICAL BENEFITS 2,014.80
001-000-257.101 ACCRUED DENTAL BENEFITS 174.30
001-000-257.103 ACCRUED STD/LTD BENEFITS 147.13
101-000-282.001 MILLPOINTE STREETLIGHTS DEPOSIT 253.75
101-000-282.002 FIDDLAR GROVE STREETLIGHT DEPOSIT 22.29
101-000-282.003 WALNUT RIDGE STREETLIGHTS DEPOSIT 23.87
101-172-716.004 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,112.45
101-172-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 68.37
101-191-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,623.72
101-192-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,234.38
101-192-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 6.36
101-192-957.000 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 27.00
101-209-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,336.75
101-209-804.000 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 201.00
101-209-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 810.00
101-209-957.000 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 200.00
101-215-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,878.30
101-215-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 165.00
101-247-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE 126.78
101-247-957.000 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 62.00
101-253-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 720.32
101-265-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 291.03
101-265-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 2,016.94
101-265-851.000 TELEPHONE 567.77
101-265-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 1,371.59
101-265-920.004 UTILITIES - SEWER 154.03
101-265-920.005 UTILITIES - WATER 657.38
101-265-920.006 REU SURCHARGE FEES 1,939.19
101-265-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 15.99
101-299-930.000 REPATRS & MAINTENANCE 54.04
101-400-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 265.25
101-400-727.000 SUPPLIES & POSTAGE (10.79)
101-441-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 1,668.03
101-441-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 56.00
101-441-801.007 TREATMENT PLANT SAMPLING 1,273.00
101-441-804.000 MEMBERSHIP & DUES 372.00
101-448-921.000 STREET LIGHTS 1,141.62
101-463-920.005 UTILITIES - WATER 757.34
101-463-920.006 REU SURCHARGE FEES 33.05
101-567-920.000 UTILITIES 14.76
101-577-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 623.12
101-751-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 300.00
101-751-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 224.60
101-751-920.004 UTILITIES - SEWER 132.88
101-751-920.006 REU SURCHARGE FEES 3.94

206-000-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES 246.00




04/26/2022 09:10 AM CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP Page 5/5

User: SUSANC CHECK DATE FROM 04/19/2022 - 04/19/2022
DB: Hartland

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
206-000-930.003 REPATRS & MAINTENANCE BLD&GRDS 1,425.00
354-000-991.001 2019 M59/HTLND BOND PRINCIPAL 230,000.00
354-000-996.000 BOND FEES 500.00
354-000-997.010 2019 REFUNDING BOND INTEREST 32,525.00
401-444-969.005 SIDEWALKS 12,100.75
536-000-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 2,241.82
536-000-716.004 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 139.25
536-000-719.100 UNIFORMS/CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 69.99
536-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 191.68
536-000-802.000 LAWN/SNOW MAINTENANCE 98.46
536-000-805.000 INTERNET 308.82
536-000-851.000 TELEPHONE 70.85
536-000-900.000 PRINTING & PUBLICATIONS 26.99
536-000-920.002 UTILITIES - ELECTRIC 3,005.25
536-000-920.004 UTILITIES - SEWER 511.05
536-000-957.000 EDUCATION/TRAINING/CONVENTION 910.00
539-000-140.000 WATER SYSTEM 817.63
577-000-740.000 OPERATING SUPPLIES 242.97
577-000-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 745.87
577-000-805.000 INTERNET 853.65
577-000-806.000 CABLE TV FEES 118.47
577-000-946.000 PEG SERVER & SOFTWARE RENTAL 15.90
590-000-801.008 LCDC CONTRACT SERVICES 180,891.83
595-000-997.011 2021 SEWER REFUNDING INTEREST 105,764.44

TOTAL 599,953.00




04/26/2022 09:11 AM
User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP
CHECK DATE FROM 04/20/2022 - 04/20/2022

Page

1/1

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
04/20/2022 FOA 42686 ARLENE QUIN/MICHAEL QUIN TRUST SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REFUNDS 537-000-404.100 11.55
TOTAL OF 1 CHECKS 11.55

--- GL TOTALS ---
537-000-404.100

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REFUNDS
TOTAL

11.55
11.55
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04/26/2022 04:23 PM

User: SUSANC
DB: Hartland

CHECK DISBURSEMENT REPORT FOR HARTLAND TOWNSHIP

CHECK DATE FROM 04/28/2022

04/28/2022

Page

1/1

Check Date Bank Check # Payee Description GL # Amount
04/28/2022 FOA 42687 CONSUMERS ENERGY UTILITIES - GAS 101-265-920.001 499.23
04/28/2022 FOA 42688 VERIZON WIRELESS TELEPHONE 101-265-851.000 392.67
42688 TELEPHONE 536-000-851.000 258.90
42688 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 577-000-801.000 567.77
1,219.34
04/28/2022 FOA 42689 VSP INSURANCE CO. (CT) ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 001-000-257.102 41.65
42689 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-192-716.000 15.54
42689 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-209-716.000 13.08
42689 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-215-716.000 26.43
42689 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-253-716.000 26.16
42689 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-400-716.000 34.61
42689 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 101-441-716.000 21.53
42689 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 536-000-716.000 29.30
208.30
04/28/2022 FOA 42690 TRI COUNTY EQUIPMENT, INC. PARKS CAPITAL OUTLAY 285-751-970.000 4,828.50
TOTAL - ALL FUNDS TOTAL OF 4 CHECKS 6,755.37
--- GL TOTALS ---
001-000-257.102 ACCRUED VISION BENEFITS 41.65
101-192-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 15.54
101-209-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 13.08
101-215-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 26.43
101-253-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 26.16
101-265-851.000 TELEPHONE 392.67
101-265-920.001 UTILITIES - GAS 499.23
101-400-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 34.61
101-441-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 21.53
285-751-970.000 PARKS CAPITAL OUTLAY 4,828.50
536-000-716.000 EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE 29.30
536-000-851.000 TELEPHONE 258.90
577-000-801.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES & RENTALS 567.77
TOTAL 6,755.37
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04/12/2022 12:07 PM Check Register Report For Hartland Township Page 1 of 1
For Check Dates 04/12/2022 to 04/14/2022

Check Physical Direct
Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
04/14/2022 FOA 17129 1ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 2,120.89 2,120.89 0.00 Open
04/14/2022 FOA 17130 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 3,719.08 3,719.08 0.00 Open
04/14/2022 FOA 17131 1ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 1,507.56 1,507.56 0.00 Open
04/12/2022 FOA 17132 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE CO 133.09 133.09 0.00 Open
04/14/2022 FOA DD7743 BEAUDOIN, DIANA K 800.17 0.00 722.66 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7744 BEDHUN, TIMOTHY L.A. 2,042.50 0.00 1,594.62 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7745 BERNARDI, MELYNDA A 1,130.61 0.00 873.93 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7746 BROOKS, TYLER J 2,627.70 0.00 1,846.76 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7747 CASE, SUSAN E 2,141.10 0.00 1,390.11 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7748 CIOFU, LARRY N 2,746.24 0.00 1,990.55 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7749 COBB, SUSAN M 55.58 0.00 48.97 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7750 DRYDEN-HOGAN, SUSAN A 3,601.41 0.00 2,559.84 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7751 HEASLIP, JAMES B 3,211.94 0.00 1,697.08 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7752 HORNING, KATHLEEN A 2,746.24 0.00 1,991.44 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7753 JOHNSON, LISA 1,908.35 0.00 1,296.55 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7754 KOPCZYK, MARY ANN 528.00 0.00 465.18 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7755 LANGER, TROY D 3,592.16 0.00 2,521.89 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7756 LOFTUS, DANIEL M 640.00 0.00 553.80 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7757 LOUIS, CASEY 1,095.00 0.00 730.84 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7758 LUCE, MICHAEL T 3,446.80 0.00 2,536.53 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7759 MORGANROTH, CAROL L 2,047.50 0.00 1,575.02 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7760 SHOLLACK, DONNA M 2,283.45 0.00 1,728.65 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7761 VERMILLION, KAREN L 2,035.11 0.00 1,475.58 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7762 WEST, ROBERT M 4,266.67 0.00 2,561.34 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA DD7763  WYATT, MARTHA K 3,215.76 0.00 2,097.32 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA EFT630 HSA EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS 5,200.00 5,200.00 0.00 Cleared
04/14/2022 FOA EFT631 FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT 10,910.56 10,910.56 0.00 Cleared
Totals: Number of Checks: 027 69,753.47 23,591.18 32,258.66

Total Physical Checks:
Total Check Stubs: 23




04/19/2022 04:48 PM Check Register Report For Hartland Township Page 1 of 2
For Check Dates 04/28/2022 to 04/28/2022

Check Physical Direct

Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
04/28/2022 FOA 17133 LAROSE, MICHELLE M 100.00 88.10 0.00 Open

04/28/2022 FOA 17134 PETRUCCI, JOSEPH M 525.00 438.59 0.00 Open

04/28/2022 FOA 17135 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 2,020.89 2,020.89 0.00 Open

04/28/2022 FOA 17136 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 3,836.97 3,836.97 0.00 Open

04/28/2022 FOA 17137 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 1,581.64 1,581.64 0.00 Open

04/28/2022 FOA 17138 ICMA VANTAGEPOINT TRANSFER AGENT 200.00 200.00 0.00 Open

04/28/2022 FOA DD7764 BEAUDOIN, DIANA K 1,351.82 0.00 1,163.47 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7765  BEDHUN, TIMOTHY L.A. 1,577.00 0.00 1,195.67 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7766 BERNARDI, MELYNDA A 1,777.55 0.00 1,379.17 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7767 BROOKS, TYLER J 2,335.93 0.00 1,655.26 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7768 CASE, SUSAN E 1,744.96 0.00 1,134.98 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7769 CIOFU, LARRY N 2,746.24 0.00 1,990.54 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7770 DRYDEN-HOGAN, SUSAN A 3,601.41 0.00 2,559.87 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7771 FOUNTAIN, WILLIAM J 2,746.24 0.00 2,295.91 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7772 FOX, LAWRENCE E 360.00 0.00 317.16 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7773 GERMANE, MATTHEW J 525.00 0.00 459.84 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7774 GRISSIM, SUSAN L 180.00 0.00 166.23 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7775 HEASLIP, JAMES B 3,211.94 0.00 1,822.72 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7776 HORNING, KATHLEEN A 2,996.24 0.00 2,181.71 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7777 HUBBARD, TONYA S 1,934.00 0.00 1,583.34 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7778 JOHNSON, LISA 2,227.80 0.00 1,538.62 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7779 KENDALL, ANTHONY S 65.15 0.00 60.16 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7780 KOPCZYK, MARY ANN 435.25 0.00 383.45 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7781 LANGER, TROY D 3,842.16 0.00 2,712.13 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7782 LOFTUS, DANIEL M 682.56 0.00 587.03 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7783 LOUIS, CASEY 700.44 0.00 425.23 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7784 LUCE, MICHAEL T 3,446.80 0.00 2,536.56 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7785  MAYER, JAMES L 180.00 0.00 158.58 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7786  MCMULLEN, SUMMER L 705.00 0.00 597.17 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7787 MITCHELL, MICHAEL E 180.00 0.00 166.23 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7788 MORGANROTH, CAROL L 2,058.64 0.00 1,589.42 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7789 MURPHY, THOMAS A 180.00 0.00 158.58 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7790 O'CONNELL, DENISE 525.00 0.00 368.59 Cleared

04/28/2022 FOA DD7791 SHOLLACK, DONNA M 2,130.83 0.00 1,617.88 Cleared




04/19/2022 04:48 PM

Check Register Report For Hartland Township
For Check Dates 04/28/2022 to 04/28/2022

Page 2 of 2

Check Physical Direct
Check Date Bank Check Number Name Gross Check Amount Deposit Status
04/28/2022 FOA DD7792 VERMILLION, KAREN L 1,731.48 0.00 1,250.36 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7793 WEST, ROBERT M 4,466.67 0.00 2,713.53 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA DD7794 WYATT, MARTHA K 2,971.57 0.00 1,921.61 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA EFT632 FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT 12,351.64 12,351.64 0.00 Cleared
04/28/2022 FOA EFT633 MI DEPT OF TREASURY 3,629.82 3,629.82 0.00 Cleared
Totals: Number of Checks: 039 77,863.64 24,147.65 38,691.00

Total Physical Checks:
Total Check Stubs:
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Hartland Township Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda Memorandum

Submitted By:  Larry Ciofu, Clerk
Subiject: 04-05-2022 Hartland Township Board Regular Meeting Minutes
Date: April 26, 2022

Recommended Action
Move to approve the Hartland Township Board Regular Meeting Minutes for April 5, 2022.

Discussion
Draft minutes are attached for review

Financial Impact
None

Attachments
4-5-2022 HTB Minutes - DRAFT
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HARTLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
April 05, 2022 — 7:00 PM

DRAFT

1. Call to Order

The meeting was called to order by Supervisor Fountain at 7:00 p.m.
2. Pledge of Allegiance
3. Roll Call

PRESENT: Supervisor Fountain, Clerk Ciofu, Treasurer Horning, Trustee Germane, Trustee Petrucci,
Trustee O'Connell, Trustee McMullen

ABSENT: None

Also present were Township Manager Robert West, Public Works Director Michael Luce, and Planning
Director Troy Langer.

4. Approval of the Agenda
Move to approve the agenda for the April 5, 2022, Hartland Township Board meeting as

presented.

Motion made by Clerk Ciofu, Seconded by Trustee O'Connell.

Voting Yea: Supervisor Fountain, Clerk Ciofu, Treasurer Horning, Trustee Germane, Trustee
Petrucci, Trustee O'Connell, Trustee McMullen

Voting Nay: None

Absent: None

5. Call to the Public
No one came forward.
6. Approval of the Consent Agenda
Move to approve the consent agenda for the April 5, 2022, Hartland Township Board Meeting as

presented.
Motion made by Treasurer Horning, Seconded by Trustee Germane.
Voting Yea: Supervisor Fountain, Clerk Ciofu, Treasurer Horning, Trustee Germane, Trustee
Petrucci, Trustee O'Connell, Trustee McMullen
Voting Nay: None
Absent: None
a. Approve Payment of Bills
b. Approve Post Audit of Disbursements Between Board Meetings
c. 03-15-2022 Hartland Township Board Regular Meeting Minutes
d. FY2023 Budget Amendments
e. SLFRF Terms and Conditions

7. Pending & New Business
a. Rezoning Application #22-001 (Buti - 2473 Clark Road)

Planning Director Troy Langer stated that this is regarding a property at 2473 Clark Road that
is 3.9 acres. Director Langer met with the property owner as the property owner had desired to
divide this property. With the property being 3.9 acres in the current zoning of CA
(Conservation Agricultural) and that current zoning requiring a minimum lot size of two acres,
we could not approve administrately a land division to divide the property. The applicant has
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HARTLAND TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
April 05, 2022 — 7:00 PM

now requested to rezone this property to an SR (Suburban Residential) which has a smaller lot
size requirements. The applicant submitted that rezoning request to our Planning Commission
(PC) who recommended approval. The rezoning request then went to the Livingston County
Planning Commission where they also recommended approval. Tonight, before the Board is a
request to rezone CA to SR, along with the resolution to approve the rezoning to SR as
requested. Supervisor Fountain inquired as to the applicant if there was anything he would like
to add and the applicant stated he had nothing to add to the discussion.

Move to approve the rezoning as outlined in the Staff Memorandum and Resolution for

2473 Clark Road.

Motion made by Treasurer Horning, Seconded by Clerk Ciofu. Roll call vote taken.

Voting Yea: Supervisor Fountain, Clerk Ciofu, Treasurer Horning, Trustee Germane,
Trustee Petrucci, Trustee O'Connell, Trustee McMullen

Voting Nay: None

Absent: None Motion passed: 7-0-0

b. Site Plan Application #22-003 — Redwood Living Planned Development Final Plan

Supervisor Fountain stated that this is for the Redwood Living Planned Development (PD)
Final Plan. lan Graham from Bergman, Redwood’s Civil Engineer came forward on behalf of
the applicant. Planning Director Troy Langer gave a brief overview of the Redwood Living
application process. Redwood has a proposed PD on approximately 27 acres of the 380 acres
of the Hartland Glen Golf Course property. The PD process is a 3-step process, the first step is
the conceptual review where the applicant submits a concept plan that goes to the PC and to
the Township Board for comments. No formal decision is made, and no formal